Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year		   31,329 	  45,393

As noted in Section 6.3, Nufarm has signed a contract to sell its chlor alkali operations with completion being scheduled on or
around 31 July 2007. In the 2006 financial year, the chlor alkali business generated a net increase in cash of A$5.4 million (and
a net decrease in cash of A$0.3 million in the prior year.)

The above financial information has been extracted from the audited consolidated financial report for the year ended
31 July 2006 that was adopted by the Nufarm Directors on 29 September 2006 and released to the market on that date.

A copy of the full report can be downloaded from Nufarm’s website www.nufarm.com

P/43

Nufarm finance (NZ) Limited – NSS prospectus

6.7 summary financial information

6.7.3 historical and pro forma balance sheet

Nufarm limited

Consolidated balance sheet as at 31 July 2006

	pro  forma adjustments

	his torical	sale  of			repay		pro   forma
	 2006	chlor	ad  justed	iss ue	capi tal	repay	  2006
	 A$000	al kali	his torical	nss	no  tes	deb t	 A$000

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 51,269 		   51,269 	  243,725 	  (181,892)	  (61,833)	 51,269
Trade and other receivables	 524,164 	  33,516 	  557,680 				   557,680
Inventories	  432,023 		   432,023 				   432,023
Income tax receivable	 6,172 		   6,172 				   6,172
Assets classified as held for sale	 23,909 	  (22,772)	  1,137 				   1,137

Total current assets	1 ,037,537 	  10,744 	  1,048,281 	  243,725 	  (181,892)	  (61,833)	  1,048,281

Non-current assets
Receivables	17 ,738 		   17,738 				   17,738
Equity accounted investments	 228,130 		   228,130 				   228,130
Other financial assets	 503 		   503 				   503
Deferred tax assets	 61,073 		   61,073 				   61,073
Property, plant and equipment	 285,738 		   285,738 				   285,738
Intangible assets	 296,406 		   296,406 				   296,406

Total non-current assets	 889,588 	 – 	  889,588 	  – 	  – 	  – 	  889,588

TOTAL ASSETS	1 ,927,125 	  10,744 	  1,937,869 	  243,725 	  (181,892)	  (61,833)	  1,937,869

Current liabilities
Bank overdraft	  19,940 		   19,940 				   19,940
Trade and other payables	  474,762 		   474,762 				   474,762
Interest bearing loans and borrowings	 495,807 		   495,807 		   (181,892)	  (61,833)	  252,082
Employee benefits	1 4,389 		   14,389 				   14,389
Income tax payable	 9,999 	  10,251 	  20,250 				   20,250
Provisions	 3,700 		   3,700 				   3,700
Liabilities classified as held for sale	1 3,425 	  (13,425)	  – 				   –

Total current liabilities	1 ,032,022 	  (3,174)	  1,028,848 	  – 	  (181,892)	  (61,833)	  785,123

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowings	1 07,012 		   107,012 				   107,012
Deferred tax liabilities	 28,088 		   28,088 				   28,088
Employee benefits	 38,738 		   38,738 				   38,738
Payables	11 ,899 		   11,899 				   11,899

Total non-current liabilities	1 85,737 	  – 	  185,737 	  – 	  – 	  – 	  185,737

TOTAL LIABILITIES	1 ,217,759 	  (3,174)	  1,214,585 	  – 	  (181,892)	  (61,833)	  970,860

NET ASSETS	7 09,366 	  13,918 	  723,284 	  243,725 	  – 	  – 	  967,009

Equity
Issued capital	 240,760 		   240,760 				   240,760
Reserves	 23,891 		   23,891 				   23,891
Retained earnings	 443,707 	  13,918 	  457,625 				   457,625

Equity attributable to equity
	 holders of the parent	7 08,358 	  13,918 	  722,276 	  – 	  – 	  – 	  722,276
NSS Equity				   243,725 			   243,725
Minority interest	1 ,008 		   1,008 				   1,008

TOTAL EQUITY	7 09,366 	  13,918 	  723,284 	  243,725 	  – 	  – 	  967,009

The above historical financial information has been extracted from the audited consolidated financial report for the year ended
31 July 2006 that was adopted by the Nufarm Directors on 29 September 2006 and released to the market on that date.

A copy of the full report can be downloaded from Nufarm’s website www.nufarm.com

A description of the pro forma adjustments is set out in Section 6.7.4.

Nufarm finance (NZ) Limited – NSS prospectus

P/44

6.7 summary financial information

6.7.4 selected ratios and Description of pro forma adjustments

selected ratios

			his   torical	pro  forma